Duluth MN Municipal Government Employees

First Name

JANET
THEODORE
JOSEPH
JULIEN
GERALD
BEN
STANLEY
JOHN
JAMES
DONALD
DANIEL
JAMES
EDWARD
GERALD
ROBERT
CHARLES
ROGER
GEORGE
GEORGE
ROBERT
WILLIAM
ROGER
MAGNUS
JOHN
RICHARD

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)
Assumes current pension is beginning pension

Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590

Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

Last Name

SCHROEDER
GRIAK
LASKY
BERNTSON
KIMBALL
BOO
HAMMER
HOPPE
ISACKSON
PETERSON
MURPHY
RAY
GORNY
VEILLET
SABROSKI
STALLING
KURRLE
RADZAK
OLSON
WAHLSTEN
DINAN
WALLER
ANKARLO
HALL
OLSON

Top 25 Pensions

$9,491
$9,364
$8,867
$8,662
$8,566
$8,449
$8,362
$8,132
$8,100
$8,093
$7,977
$7,882
$7,740
$7,703
$7,442
$7,138
$7,072
$6,897
$6,875
$6,621
$6,605
$6,588
$6,505
$6,487
$6,419

Monthly Pension Annual Pension

$113,896
$112,366
$106,401
$103,944
$102,794
$101,393
$100,348
$97,584
$97,196
$97,116
$95,728
$94,582
$92,876
$92,435
$89,299
$85,659
$84,867
$82,763
$82,505
$79,452
$79,266
$79,051
$78,057
$77,846
$77,023
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*Est. Lifetime Payout

$4,418,020
$4,358,666
$4,127,276
$4,031,983
$3,987,385
$3,933,027
$3,892,488
$3,785,283
$3,770,230
$3,767,148
$3,713,278
$3,668,830
$3,602,666
$3,585,537
$3,463,907
$3,322,703
$3,291,982
$3,210,364
$3,200,380
$3,081,962
$3,074,714
$3,066,387
$3,027,812
$3,019,662
$2,987,730

Avg Wage = 37,000
Median Home = 140,000
Unemp =7.6%



