Duluth MN Municipal Government Employees Top 25 Pensions

First Name	Last Name	Monthly Pension	Annual Pension	*Est. Lifetime Payout
JANET	SCHROEDER	\$9,491	\$113,896	\$4,418,020
THEODORE	GRIAK	\$9,364	\$112,366	\$4,358,666
JOSEPH	LASKY	\$8,867	\$106,401	\$4,127,276
JULIEN	BERNTSON	\$8,662	\$103,944	\$4,031,983
GERALD	KIMBALL	\$8,566	\$102,794	\$3,987,385
BEN	ВОО	\$8,449	\$101,393	\$3,933,027
STANLEY	HAMMER	\$8,362	\$100,348	\$3,892,488
JOHN	HOPPE	\$8,132	\$97,584	\$3,785,283
JAMES	ISACKSON	\$8,100	\$97,196	\$3,770,230
DONALD	PETERSON	\$8,093	\$97,116	\$3,767,148
DANIEL	MURPHY	\$7,977	\$95,728	\$3,713,278
JAMES	RAY	\$7,882	\$94,582	\$3,668,830
EDWARD	GORNY	\$7,740	\$92,876	\$3,602,666
GERALD	VEILLET	\$7,703	\$92,435	\$3,585,537
ROBERT	SABROSKI	\$7,442	\$89,299	\$3,463,907
CHARLES	STALLING	\$7,138	\$85,659	\$3,322,703
ROGER	KURRLE	\$7,072	\$84,867	\$3,291,982
GEORGE	RADZAK	\$6,897	\$82,763	\$3,210,364
GEORGE	OLSON	\$6,875	\$82,505	\$3,200,380
ROBERT	WAHLSTEN	\$6,621	\$79,452	\$3,081,962
WILLIAM	DINAN	\$6,605	\$79,266	\$3,074,714
ROGER	WALLER	\$6,588	\$79,051	\$3,066,387
MAGNUS	ANKARLO	\$6,505	\$78,057	\$3,027,812
JOHN	HALL	\$6,487	\$77,846	\$3,019,662
RICHARD	OLSON	\$6,419	\$77,023	\$2,987,730

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90) Assumes current pension is beginning pension Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590 Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

Avg Wage = 37,000 Median Home = 140,000 Unemp = 7.6%

